ANOTHER THOUGHT OF Commissioner
Halloran's was to consider putting
the plant on Tank Island .and to
build a marina there also. The marina
profits could help defray the cost of
operation.

Commissioner Halloran also be-
lieves that sewer rates may go up
anyway, due to the sixteen million
($16,000,000) dollars borrowed ap-
proximately five years ago. Sewage
treatment plants are unpleasant, costly,
and, in crowded communities, very,
very necessary.

RESIDENTS OF KEY West might well
ask whether the State will have
second thoughts about developing a